OP \$40.00 74323086

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM299158

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wells Fargo Business Credit, Inc.		03/25/2014	CORPORATION:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Aclara Technologies LLC	
Street Address:	9900A Clayton Road	
City:	Saint Louis	
State/Country:	MISSOURI	
Postal Code:	63124	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: OHIO	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	74323086	STAR

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3142137215

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Phone: 314.213.7257

Email: dschatz@escotechnologies.com

Correspondent Name: David M. Schatz

Address Line 1: 9900A Clayton Road

Address Line 4: Saint Louis, MISSOURI 63124

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	David M. Schatz
SIGNATURE:	/DM Schatz/
DATE SIGNED:	03/25/2014

Total Attachments: 2

source=Wells Release of Security Interest in Trademarks - 3-25-2014#page1.tif source=Wells Release of Security Interest in Trademarks - 3-25-2014#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005243 FRAME: 0411

900284027

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, Aclara Technologies LLC ("Aclara"), currently owns all right, title and interest in and to the United States trademark (the "Trademark") listed and described in Exhibit A attached hereto;

WHEREAS, prior to Aclara's ownership of the Trademark, the previous owner, Hexagram Inc. (the "Previous Owner"), granted a security interest to Wells Fargo Business Credit, Inc. ("Wells Fargo") in the entire right, title and interest that the Previous Owner held in and to the Trademark;

WHEREAS, such security agreement was recorded within the records of the United States Patent and Trademark Office at reel 2316, frame 0360;

WHEREAS, an affiliate of Aclara acquired the Trademark from the Previous Owner on or around February 1, 2006 and in connection with such acquisition and the payoff of all amounts due to it, all of the obligations due to Wells Fargo were satisfied and Wells Fargo released all right, title and interest in and to the Trademark:

WHEREAS, Wells Fargo wishes to formally release its security interest in all right, title and interest of in and to the Trademark;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Wells Fargo does hereby release and forever discharge and convey to Aclara all of Wells Fargo's security interest in Aclara's right, title, and interest in, to and under the Trademark, so that it is as if the security interest had never been granted by the Previous Owner; and Wells Fargo does further acknowledge and affirm that all of the rights and remedies of Wells Fargo with respect to the security interest concerning the Trademark have been and are hereby extinguished, and Wells Fargo agrees to perform all additional acts necessary (including executing additional documents) to confirm that Wells Fargo has no interests of any type in, to or under the Trademark.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Wells Fargo has caused this RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS to be effective as of the 1st day of February, 2006.

> WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, acting through its Wells Fargo Business Credit operating division.

Title:

Dated:

Exhibit A

<u>Trademark</u>

Trademark	Owner	THE RESERVE OF THE PARTY OF THE		Reg. Date (App. Date)
STAR	Aclara Technologies LLC	Registered	1845065	7/12/1994

4291561.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 005243 FRAME: 0413